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B ‘e\M Falconbridge, J.
Quaw&\ onday, September 8.
Pembrok Monday, September 22.
I"Ori . "¢—Wednesday, October I.
Py g\'“al\Tuesday, October 7.
Owen SM(’nday, October 13.
Peterbo°“nd~Monday, October 2o0.
I'indsa rough—Wednesday, October 29.
¥—~Tuesday, November 4.
in Street, ].

Bmgs:f_’ln\MOnday, September 8.

Comn 11'3"Morxday September 15.

elleyiy, —Tuesday, September 23.

Pl\‘.ton €—Monday, September 29.

Napan:Monday, October 6.

A ¢—~Monday, October 13.

yg\‘MMonday, October 20.

onday, October 27.

M MacMahon, J.

(™ onday, September 8.

Wa) ::’Ck\Thursday, September 18.

odeﬁc}?i\Monday, September 29.

2y Monday, October 6.

ich onday, October 13.

m\‘Monday, October 20.

ome Monday, October 27.

TU:d\Wednesday, November 5.
N CHANCERY SITTINGS, 1890.

Tor"nto\M Robertson, J.

onday, November 17.
Boyd, C.

Wdednesday, October 1.

— onday, October 6.

Walkertxo"day, October 13.

Oderigy ‘I\{Ionday, November 10

sam. \T“Frlday, November 14.

ich “eSd'ay, November 18.

Athg, ~Friday, November 21.
\\Wednesday, November 26.
onday, Df,cember 8.

Shoy Ferguson, J.
;elnd ;‘:Mpnday, September 15.
“terbore Friday, September 19.
‘Wa\;‘dgh~Tuesday, September 23.
ville onday, October zo.

an\‘FN.Ionday, October 27.

Ville Tl’lday, October 3i.
—luesday, November 4.

N ~Monday, December 1.

lln%e\_r Robertson, J.

ey Soy Uesday, September 16.

B““tford nd—Tuyesday, September 23.
~Tuesday, September 30.

Mdon

Sang
Chay

By, 1M

St. Catharines—Monday, October 6.
Stratford—Monday, October 13.
Hamilton—Monday, October 20.
Woodstock—Monday, November 3.
Guelph—Monday, November 10.

Appointments to Offce.

SUPERIOR COURT JUDGES.
Quebec.

The Honorable Marcus Doherty, Judge of
the Superior Court in and for the Province of
Quebec, to be Assistant Judge of the Court of
Queen’s Bench for the said Province.

Nova Scotia.

Nicholas Hogan Meagher, of Halifax, to be
a Judge of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia,
vice the Honorable Henry W. Smith, deceased.

COUNTY JUDGES.
Ontario— York.

Frederick Montye Morson, of Toronto, Bar-
rister, to be Deputy Judge of the County Court
of the County of York, from the zoth of June to
the 20th of September, 1890.

New Brunswichk— Westmoreland and Ken!.

Pierre Cormand Landry, of Loorchester, Bar-
rister, to be the Judge of the County Courts of
Westmoreland and Kent, vice Bliss Botsford,
deceased.

PoOLICE MAGISTRATE.
Prescott.

Frederick William Thistlethwaite,of Vankleek
Hill, Barrister, to be Police Magistrate in and
for the Village of Vankleek Hill, without salary,
vice James Boyd, deceased.

CLERK OF THE PROCESS.
Ontario.

James Strachan Cartwright, of Toronto, Bar-
rister, to be Clerk of the Process of the High
Court of Justice for Ontario, pro tempore, vice
William Beverley Heward, deceased.

AsSOCIATE CORONERS.
Kent.

Robert Nelson Fraser, of Thamesville, Doc-
tor of Medicine, to be an Associate Coroner
within and for the County of Kent, vice Richard
Drake Swisher, M.D., deceased.

Duncan P. McPhail, of Highgate, Doctor of
Medicine, to be an Associate Coroner within



